(See attachment #5) 

ACCEPTANCE OF THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK (CDBG) GRANT: 
Administrator Graham requested that council approve the acceptance of the Community 
Enrichment grant award from the South Carolina Department of Commerce in the amount of 
$265,741 (two hundred sixty-five thousand, seven hundred forty-one dollars) to purchase 
equipment as part of the Technical College of the Lowcountry (TCL) improvement project.  
Moved by Council Member Parker, seconded by Council Member Johnson, to accept the 
Community Enrichment grant award from the South Carolina Department of Commerce in the 
amount of $265,741 (two hundred sixty-five thousand, seven hundred forty-one dollars) to 

purchase equipment as part of the Technical College of the Lowcountry (TCL) improvement 
project.  Motion carried unanimously. 

UPDATES: 
Mr. Vince Viola Regarding Big Mama’s Road 
Chairman Gray informed Mr. Viola that the Charlie Crews, Chairman of the Transportation